
New Student Snapshot

First Time Freshmen New Undergraduate
Transfer

New Master's
Students

Fall 2018 Fall 2017 Fall 2016 Fall 2015 Fall 2014 Fall 2013 Fall 2012 Fall 2011 Fall 2010 Fall 2009

Total Enrolled

Avg. Age

Median Age

 Full Time

Avg. Units

Median Units

Avg. High School GPA

% of freshmen taking SATs

Avg. SAT Score

Avg. SAT Math

Avg. SAT Verbal

Avg. New SAT Score*

Avg. New SAT Math*

Avg. New SAT EBRW*

Math Proficiency

English Proficiency

Women

Ethnicity: American Indian

Ethnicity: Black

Ethnicity: Hispanic

Ethnicity: Asian

Ethnicity: White

Ethnicity: Unknown

Ethnicity: International

Ethnicity: Pacific Islander

Ethnicity: Multi

Last institution attended in Orange County

Last institution attended in Los Angeles County 26.94%

44.97%

4.67%

0.00%

2.07%

3.99%

26.64%

21.97%

37.74%

2.78%

0.15%

58.15%

49.82%

65.44%

490

508

997

95.23%

3.27

13.00

13.28

94.59%

18.00

17.92

4,065

22.80%

49.49%

3.83%

0.00%

1.89%

3.20%

25.49%

21.83%

40.87%

2.71%

0.18%

57.13%

51.48%

75.20%

491

511

1,002

95.99%

3.27

13.00

13.27

95.83%

18.00

17.94

3,912

25.32%

41.45%

5.15%

0.00%

2.41%

2.26%

24.86%

22.93%

39.79%

2.36%

0.24%

58.00%

77.40%

84.24%

501

520

1,021

94.85%

3.37

13.00

13.63

97.52%

18.00

17.94

4,195

24.94%

42.53%

5.13%

0.00%

3.84%

2.47%

21.70%

22.76%

41.71%

2.19%

0.20%

57.45%

80.89%

87.89%

502

525

1,027

94.85%

3.39

14.00

13.66

97.64%

18.00

17.94

4,526

28.76%

39.10%

4.56%

0.00%

6.00%

2.23%

18.49%

20.81%

45.34%

2.44%

0.13%

56.18%

81.78%

87.36%

498

520

1,018

94.13%

3.48

13.00

13.43

96.68%

18.00

17.96

4,667

27.34%

39.43%

5.05%

0.00%

7.57%

2.50%

17.72%

22.65%

42.62%

1.81%

0.07%

55.20%

85.70%

87.33%

503

525

1,028

91.67%

3.53

13.00

13.48

97.38%

18.00

18.03

4,357

28.47%

39.99%

4.57%

0.00%

6.45%

2.39%

16.00%

22.40%

45.79%

2.25%

0.16%

56.01%

89.21%

89.84%

507

524

1,030

91.32%

3.57

13.00

13.39

97.41%

18.00

17.99

4,401

29.30%

35.95%

4.45%

0.00%

7.18%

3.07%

14.37%

19.88%

48.69%

2.24%

0.11%

58.61%

90.04%

86.22%

473

470

943

502

520

1,022

89.72%

3.58

13.00

13.44

96.57%

18.00

17.97

4,426

30.00%

39.17%

3.94%

0.14%

6.13%

2.21%

12.78%

22.00%

51.12%

1.60%

0.09%

61.78%

93.06%

87.49%

551

550

1,101

509

539

1,048

91.84%

3.63

14.00

13.91

97.03%

18.00

17.94

4,437

28.70%

42.11%

4.02%

0.25%

5.83%

1.79%

13.04%

26.11%

47.35%

1.52%

0.09%

57.08%

563

566

1,128

530

597

1,127

93.19%

3.68

15.00

14.34

97.62%

18.00

18.48

4,408

Snapshot of First-Time Freshmen

Semester
Fall

* indicates the scores from new SAT TEST that were monitored March 2016 and later.
Upto Fall 2016, Asian Ethnicity included Pacific Islander too.

Enrollment Type
State Support Enrollment



New Student Snapshot

First Time Freshmen New Undergraduate
Transfer

New Master's
Students

Fall 2018 Fall 2017 Fall 2016 Fall 2015 Fall 2014 Fall 2013 Fall 2012 Fall 2011 Fall 2010 Fall 2009

Total Enrolled

Avg. Transfer GPA

Transferred from California Community Colleges

College Level Basic Subjects Completed

 Full Time

Avg. Units

Median Units

Avg. Age

Median Age

Women

Ethnicity: American Indian

Ethnicity: Black

Ethnicity: Hispanic

Ethnicity: Asian

Ethnicity: White

Ethnicity: Unknown

Ethnicity: International

Ethnicity: Pacific Islander

Ethnicity: Multi

Last institution attended in Orange County

Last institution attended in Los Angeles County 22.39%

58.03%

2.61%

0.00%

5.45%

9.71%

32.47%

19.76%

27.82%

1.71%

0.47%

57.66%

22.00

23.90

12.00

10.70

62.84%

98.76%

91.95%

2.99

3,800

4.99%

89.63%

3.27%

0.00%

5.86%

7.85%

35.10%

19.71%

26.36%

1.63%

0.22%

52.61%

22.00

24.18

12.00

10.83

65.52%

99.35%

97.53%

3.03

4,165

11.38%

77.92%

3.57%

0.00%

6.31%

5.52%

33.27%

19.99%

29.02%

1.95%

0.37%

55.38%

22.00

23.78

12.00

11.24

70.19%

99.12%

96.09%

3.11

3,532

16.42%

69.40%

4.14%

0.00%

7.30%

5.16%

30.76%

17.91%

32.72%

1.80%

0.21%

55.84%

22.00

23.88

12.00

11.49

72.90%

99.13%

94.75%

3.14

4,343

12.56%

75.38%

4.06%

0.00%

6.38%

4.59%

29.31%

20.41%

33.27%

1.83%

0.15%

54.12%

22.00

24.19

12.00

11.48

72.50%

99.47%

95.96%

3.16

4,752

15.35%

71.36%

4.10%

0.00%

7.60%

5.31%

28.14%

17.85%

35.29%

1.43%

0.28%

56.41%

22.00

23.92

12.00

11.76

76.59%

99.27%

96.22%

3.25

3,973

12.68%

74.29%

4.21%

0.00%

6.19%

5.36%

24.81%

18.92%

38.66%

1.73%

0.13%

56.40%

22.00

23.71

12.00

11.68

76.10%

99.62%

96.47%

3.22

3,991

12.98%

75.19%

4.39%

0.00%

7.18%

4.68%

23.74%

18.65%

39.61%

1.50%

0.24%

55.91%

22.00

23.79

12.00

11.49

73.98%

99.66%

96.99%

3.21

4,123

10.89%

74.65%

4.37%

0.13%

6.52%

5.38%

25.22%

18.27%

38.64%

1.41%

0.05%

58.59%

22.00

23.63

12.00

11.83

77.18%

99.63%

96.51%

3.28

3,755

11.87%

74.45%

3.90%

0.14%

7.28%

3.90%

24.22%

17.46%

41.07%

1.83%

0.19%

57.76%

22.00

24.09

12.00

11.84

77.22%

99.92%

96.46%

3.32

3,613

Snapshot of Undergraduate Transfers

Semester
Fall

Enrollment Type
State Support Enrollment

Upto Fall 2016, Asian Ethnicity included Pacific Islander too.



New Student Snapshot

First Time Freshmen New Undergraduate
Transfer

New Master's
Students

Upto Fall 2016, Asian Ethnicity included Pacific Islander too.

Fall 2018 Fall 2017 Fall 2016 Fall 2015 Fall 2014 Fall 2013 Fall 2012 Fall 2011 Fall 2010 Fall 2009

Total Enrolled

Avg. Age

Median Age

 Full Time

Avg. Units

Median Units

Women

Ethnicity: American Indian

Ethnicity: Black

Ethnicity: Hispanic

Ethnicity: Asian

Ethnicity: White

Ethnicity: Unknown

Ethnicity: International

Ethnicity: Pacific Islander

Ethnicity: Multi

Residing in Orange County

Residing in Los Angeles County

Last Insitution attended: CSU

Last Institution attended: UC

Lsst Institution attended: CA Private

Last Institution Attended: Outside CA 29.12%

8.92%

17.24%

44.73%

22.14%

44.50%

3.05%

0.00%

13.67%

11.37%

34.70%

18.57%

15.30%

2.82%

0.52%

56.91%

7.00

8.16

48.29%

27.00

29.76

1,346

26.59%

8.96%

18.90%

45.55%

23.48%

40.98%

2.44%

0.00%

13.17%

9.27%

37.74%

18.17%

15.98%

3.17%

0.06%

57.01%

6.50

8.12

47.74%

26.00

29.65

1,640

24.41%

8.35%

17.85%

49.39%

25.92%

42.33%

3.67%

0.00%

10.94%

7.78%

36.00%

18.79%

19.58%

3.10%

0.14%

57.31%

7.00

8.46

48.38%

26.00

29.28

1,389

26.33%

7.97%

17.76%

47.94%

26.00%

40.92%

3.24%

0.00%

13.23%

7.43%

31.80%

19.04%

21.47%

3.58%

0.20%

56.38%

6.00

8.44

47.67%

26.00

29.04

1,481

27.48%

6.63%

16.63%

49.26%

23.68%

40.98%

2.88%

0.00%

16.13%

6.13%

31.60%

19.45%

20.80%

2.82%

0.18%

55.15%

9.00

8.67

51.23%

26.00

28.61

1,630

40.49%

6.30%

14.74%

38.47%

20.45%

30.80%

2.38%

0.00%

30.02%

4.93%

27.17%

13.67%

19.20%

2.44%

0.18%

50.06%

6.00

8.10

44.23%

25.00

27.96

1,682

29.89%

7.03%

16.63%

46.45%

22.19%

34.23%

3.55%

0.00%

21.39%

5.81%

28.36%

15.89%

21.70%

3.18%

0.12%

57.58%

8.00

8.40

49.82%

25.00

28.29

1,636

29.08%

8.38%

16.25%

46.29%

23.05%

31.24%

3.56%

0.00%

20.25%

6.98%

26.22%

16.57%

23.56%

2.79%

0.06%

59.81%

9.00

8.54

52.13%

26.00

28.18

1,575

26.79%

6.71%

16.98%

49.52%

23.37%

34.22%

2.91%

0.06%

19.43%

6.91%

27.11%

14.78%

25.69%

2.97%

0.13%

56.17%

7.00

8.44

48.93%

26.00

28.18

1,549

25.78%

8.25%

16.51%

49.46%

23.68%

37.69%

2.84%

0.34%

16.51%

5.35%

28.69%

15.97%

27.81%

2.50%

0.00%

60.62%

9.00

8.54

50.54%

26.00

29.10

1,478

Snapshot of New Master's Students

Semester
Fall

Enrollment Type
State Support Enrollment


