New Student Snapshot

First Time Freshmen

New Undergraduate Transfer New Master's Students

Enrollment Type State Support Enrollment Semester Fall

Snapshot of First-Time Freshmen

	Fall 2018	Fall 2017	Fall 2016	Fall 2015	Fall 2014	Fall 2013	Fall 2012	Fall 2011	Fall 2010	Fall 2009
Total Enrolled	4,408	4,437	4,426	4,401	4,357	4,667	4,526	4,195	3,912	4,065
Avg. Age	18.48	17.94	17.97	17.99	18.03	17.96	17.94	17.94	17.94	17.92
Median Age	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00
Full Time	97.62%	97.03%	96.57%	97.41%	97.38%	96.68%	97.64%	97.52%	95.83%	94.59%
Avg. Units	14.34	13.91	13.44	13.39	13.48	13.43	13.66	13.63	13.27	13.28
Median Units	15.00	14.00	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00	14.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Avg. High School GPA	3.68	3.63	3.58	3.57	3.53	3.48	3.39	3.37	3.27	3.27
% of freshmen taking SATs	93.19%	91.84%	89.72%	91.32%	91.67%	94.13%	94.85%	94.85%	95.99%	95.23%
Avg. SAT Score	1,127	1,048	1,022	1,030	1,028	1,018	1,027	1,021	1,002	997
Avg. SAT Math	597	539	520	524	525	520	525	520	511	508
Avg. SAT Verbal	530	509	502	507	503	498	502	501	491	490
Avg. New SAT Score*	1,128	1,101	943							
Avg. New SAT Math*	566	550	470							
Avg. New SAT EBRW*	563	551	473							
Math Proficiency		87.49%	86.22%	89.84%	87.33%	87.36%	87.89%	84.24%	75.20%	65.44%
English Proficiency		93.06%	90.04%	89.21%	85.70%	81.78%	80.89%	77.40%	51.48%	49.82%
Women	57.08%	61.78%	58.61%	56.01%	55.20%	56.18%	57.45%	58.00%	57.13%	58.15%
Ethnicity: American Indian	0.09%	0.09%	0.11%	0.16%	0.07%	0.13%	0.20%	0.24%	0.18%	0.15%
Ethnicity: Black	1.52%	1.60%	2.24%	2.25%	1.81%	2.44%	2.19%	2.36%	2.71%	2.78%
Ethnicity: Hispanic	47.35%	51.12%	48.69%	45.79%	42.62%	45.34%	41.71%	39.79%	40.87%	37.74%
Ethnicity: Asian	26.11%	22.00%	19.88%	22.40%	22.65%	20.81%	22.76%	22.93%	21.83%	21.97%
Ethnicity: White	13.04%	12.78%	14.37%	16.00%	17.72%	18.49%	21.70%	24.86%	25.49%	26.64%
Ethnicity: Unknown	1.79%	2.21%	3.07%	2.39%	2.50%	2.23%	2.47%	2.26%	3.20%	3.99%
Ethnicity: International	5.83%	6.13%	7.18%	6.45%	7.57%	6.00%	3.84%	2.41%	1.89%	2.07%
Ethnicity: Pacific Islander	0.25%	0.14%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Ethnicity: Multi	4.02%	3.94%	4.45%	4.57%	5.05%	4.56%	5.13%	5.15%	3.83%	4.67%
Last institution attended in Orange County	42.11%	39.17%	35.95%	39.99%	39.43%	39.10%	42.53%	41.45%	49.49%	44.97%
Last institution attended in Los Angeles County	28.70%	30.00%	29.30%	28.47%	27.34%	28.76%	24.94%	25.32%	22.80%	26.94%

^{*} indicates the scores from new SAT TEST that were monitored March 2016 and later. Upto Fall 2016, Asian Ethnicity included Pacific Islander too.

New Student Snapshot

First Time Freshmen

New Undergraduate Transfer New Master's Students

Enrollment Type State Support Enrollment

Semester Fall

Snapshot of Undergraduate Transfers

	Fall 2018	Fall 2017	Fall 2016	Fall 2015	Fall 2014	Fall 2013	Fall 2012	Fall 2011	Fall 2010	Fall 2009
Total Enrolled	3,613	3,755	4,123	3,991	3,973	4,752	4,343	3,532	4,165	3,800
Avg. Transfer GPA	3.32	3.28	3.21	3.22	3.25	3.16	3.14	3.11	3.03	2.99
Transferred from California Community Colleges	96.46%	96.51%	96.99%	96.47%	96.22%	95.96%	94.75%	96.09%	97.53%	91.95%
College Level Basic Subjects Completed	99.92%	99.63%	99.66%	99.62%	99.27%	99.47%	99.13%	99.12%	99.35%	98.76%
Full Time	77.22%	77.18%	73.98%	76.10%	76.59%	72.50%	72.90%	70.19%	65.52%	62.84%
Avg. Units	11.84	11.83	11.49	11.68	11.76	11.48	11.49	11.24	10.83	10.70
Median Units	12.00	12.00	12.00	12.00	12.00	12.00	12.00	12.00	12.00	12.00
Avg. Age	24.09	23.63	23.79	23.71	23.92	24.19	23.88	23.78	24.18	23.90
Median Age	22.00	22.00	22.00	22.00	22.00	22.00	22.00	22.00	22.00	22.00
Women	57.76%	58.59%	55.91%	56.40%	56.41%	54.12%	55.84%	55.38%	52.61%	57.66%
Ethnicity: American Indian	0.19%	0.05%	0.24%	0.13%	0.28%	0.15%	0.21%	0.37%	0.22%	0.47%
Ethnicity: Black	1.83%	1.41%	1.50%	1.73%	1.43%	1.83%	1.80%	1.95%	1.63%	1.71%
Ethnicity: Hispanic	41.07%	38.64%	39.61%	38.66%	35.29%	33.27%	32.72%	29.02%	26.36%	27.82%
Ethnicity: Asian	17.46%	18.27%	18.65%	18.92%	17.85%	20.41%	17.91%	19.99%	19.71%	19.76%
Ethnicity: White	24.22%	25.22%	23.74%	24.81%	28.14%	29.31%	30.76%	33.27%	35.10%	32.47%
Ethnicity: Unknown	3.90%	5.38%	4.68%	5.36%	5.31%	4.59%	5.16%	5.52%	7.85%	9.71%
Ethnicity: International	7.28%	6.52%	7.18%	6.19%	7.60%	6.38%	7.30%	6.31%	5.86%	5.45%
Ethnicity: Pacific Islander	0.14%	0.13%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Ethnicity: Multi	3.90%	4.37%	4.39%	4.21%	4.10%	4.06%	4.14%	3.57%	3.27%	2.61%
Last institution attended in Orange County	74.45%	74.65%	75.19%	74.29%	71.36%	75.38%	69.40%	77.92%	89.63%	58.03%
Last institution attended in Los Angeles County	11.87%	10.89%	12.98%	12.68%	15.35%	12.56%	16.42%	11.38%	4.99%	22.39%

Upto Fall 2016, Asian Ethnicity included Pacific Islander too.

New Student Snapshot

First Time Freshmen

New Undergraduate Transfer New Master's Students

Enrollment Type State Support Enrollment

Semester Fall

Snapshot of New Master's Students

	Fall 2018	Fall 2017	Fall 2016	Fall 2015	Fall 2014	Fall 2013	Fall 2012	Fall 2011	Fall 2010	Fall 2009
Total Enrolled	1,478	1,549	1,575	1,636	1,682	1,630	1,481	1,389	1,640	1,346
Avg. Age	29.10	28.18	28.18	28.29	27.96	28.61	29.04	29.28	29.65	29.76
Median Age	26.00	26.00	26.00	25.00	25.00	26.00	26.00	26.00	26.00	27.00
Full Time	50.54%	48.93%	52.13%	49.82%	44.23%	51.23%	47.67%	48.38%	47.74%	48.29%
Avg. Units	8.54	8.44	8.54	8.40	8.10	8.67	8.44	8.46	8.12	8.16
Median Units	9.00	7.00	9.00	8.00	6.00	9.00	6.00	7.00	6.50	7.00
Women	60.62%	56.17%	59.81%	57.58%	50.06%	55.15%	56.38%	57.31%	57.01%	56.91%
Ethnicity: American Indian	0.00%	0.13%	0.06%	0.12%	0.18%	0.18%	0.20%	0.14%	0.06%	0.52%
Ethnicity: Black	2.50%	2.97%	2.79%	3.18%	2.44%	2.82%	3.58%	3.10%	3.17%	2.82%
Ethnicity: Hispanic	27.81%	25.69%	23.56%	21.70%	19.20%	20.80%	21.47%	19.58%	15.98%	15.30%
Ethnicity: Asian	15.97%	14.78%	16.57%	15.89%	13.67%	19.45%	19.04%	18.79%	18.17%	18.57%
Ethnicity: White	28.69%	27.11%	26.22%	28.36%	27.17%	31.60%	31.80%	36.00%	37.74%	34.70%
Ethnicity: Unknown	5.35%	6.91%	6.98%	5.81%	4.93%	6.13%	7.43%	7.78%	9.27%	11.37%
Ethnicity: International	16.51%	19.43%	20.25%	21.39%	30.02%	16.13%	13.23%	10.94%	13.17%	13.67%
Ethnicity: Pacific Islander	0.34%	0.06%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Ethnicity: Multi	2.84%	2.91%	3.56%	3.55%	2.38%	2.88%	3.24%	3.67%	2.44%	3.05%
Residing in Orange County	37.69%	34.22%	31.24%	34.23%	30.80%	40.98%	40.92%	42.33%	40.98%	44.50%
Residing in Los Angeles County	23.68%	23.37%	23.05%	22.19%	20.45%	23.68%	26.00%	25.92%	23.48%	22.14%
Last Insitution attended: CSU	49.46%	49.52%	46.29%	46.45%	38.47%	49.26%	47.94%	49.39%	45.55%	44.73%
Last Institution attended: UC	16.51%	16.98%	16.25%	16.63%	14.74%	16.63%	17.76%	17.85%	18.90%	17.24%
Lsst Institution attended: CA Private	8.25%	6.71%	8.38%	7.03%	6.30%	6.63%	7.97%	8.35%	8.96%	8.92%
Last Institution Attended: Outside CA	25.78%	26.79%	29.08%	29.89%	40.49%	27.48%	26.33%	24.41%	26.59%	29.12%

Upto Fall 2016, Asian Ethnicity included Pacific Islander too.